SMD Power Inductor
Shenzhen magnetic Lianda Electronics Co., LTD
Address:  Floor 5,Buding T1,HaiGu Technology Buding,Shi Yan Subdistrict,Bao'an,Shenzhen City.
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Tolerance
(±%)
DCR(mΩ)
±30%
Isat
(A)
Irise
(A)
Test
Condition
NR3015S-R24N H 0.24 30 14 4.80 3.50 1MHz /0.25V
NR3015S-R30N H 0.30 30 15 4.60 3.50 1MHz /0.25V
NR3015S-R47N H 0.47 30 20 4.00 3.50 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-R56N H 0.56 30 20 3.30 2.80 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-1R0N H 1.0 30 30 2.32 2.10 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-1R2N H 1.2 28.5 48 2.20 1.70 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-1R5N H 1.5 30 50 2.00 1.70 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-1R8N H 1.8 30 55 1.75 1.65 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-2R2M H 2.2 20 60 1.60 1.60 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-2R7N H 2.7 30 70 1.52 1.50 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-3R3M H 3.3 20 80 1.32 1.36 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-3R9M H 3.9 20 108 1.20 1.10 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-4R7M H 4.7 20 125 1.10 1.09 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-5R6M H 5.6 20 170 1.05 1.00 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-6R8M H 6.8 20 200 0.85 0.85 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-8R2M H 8.2 20 230 0.80 0.75 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-100M H 10 20 250 0.72 0.77 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-120M H 12 20 288 0.70 0.68 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-150M H 15 20 350 0.66 0.65 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-180M H 18 20 430 0.56 0.59 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-220M H 22 20 460 0.52 0.57 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-270M H 27 20 630 0.48 0.46 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-330M H 33 20 780 0.44 0.42 100KHz /0.25V
NR3015S-470M H 47 20 1200 0.35 0.32 100KHz /0.25V
Electrical Specifications @25°C
External appearance: No external defects can be found in the visual inspection.
Electrode strength: No electrode detachment should be found when the device ispushed in two directions
of X and Y with the force of 10.0N for 10±2 seconds